
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE ORDER 

No. Estt.HC(DOA)/2019-IITK/ 6 0.9 
July 17, 2019 

Subject: Reimbursement of life saving instruments to the regular employees of the 
institute. 

Reference: 1- Minutes of meeting dated 4 December 2018. 

2- Approval of the competent authority dated 04 April2019. 

The competent authority, vide note dated 04 April 2019, has approved the procedure and 

rates for reimbursement of various equipment/ accessories (Implants and Domiciliary 

equipment) as per the Central Government Health Scheme norms (CGHS) to regular 

employees of the institute. The procedure for reimbursement and the prevailing CGHS 

rates are annexed to this document. 

This office order is applicable with immediate effect. 

Onkar Dikshit 
Dean, Administration 

c. c.: 

1) Director 
2) Dy. Director 
3) All Deans 
4) Registrar 
5) All lAC Members 
6) All Heads of the Departments /IDPs/Centers/Sections/Unit in-charges 
7) Chief Medical Officer, Health Centre 
8) Circulation to sta{f@lists.iitk.ac.in (text only) 

Deepak
Sticky Note



Annexure of Office Order No. Estt. HC (DOA)/2019-IITK/ 6oj Dated: 17 July 2019 

Procedure for Reimbursement 

1) Referral of Medical Officer of the Health Centre, liT Kanpur for the concerned specialist of Govt. 
Hospital for his/her recommendation. 

2) On the basis of the recommendation of treating Specialist at the Govt. Hospital, the Head, Health 
Centre will approve purchase of the equipment. 

3) Reimbursement will be made as per the CGHS norms (mentioned below/attached as 
Annexures) . 

4) After procurement, the bills in original has to be submitted to the Health Centre for stock entry 
and other formalities. 

5) Cost of maintenance shall be borne by the beneficiary concerned. This cost shall NOT be 
reimbursed. 

6) Replacement may be permitted only after five years from the date of initial purchase, on the 
basis of a certificate of condemnation from the treating specialist at the Govt. Hospital. 

CGHS Rates 

Sr. No. CGHS Rate+ 
Device GST 

Hearing Aids (for one ear) 

a) Body worn/Pocket type Rs. 3,000/-
1. b) Analogue BTE Rs. 7,000/-

c) Digital BTE Rs.15,000/-

d) Digital ITC/ CIC Rs. 20,000/-

2. Nebulizer Rs. 3,000/-

Cardiac Device 
3. a) Single Chamber Cardiac Pacemaker without Rate Response Rs. 34,840/-

b) Single Chamber Cardiac Pacemaker with Rate Response Rs. 44,928/-

c) Dual Chamber Cardiac Pacemaker Rs. 83,200/-

d) Bi-Ventricular Cardiac Pacemaker Rs. 1,95,000/-

e) Implantable Cardioverter Defibrillator (Single Chamber) Rs. 1,75,786/-
(ICD/ AICD-single chamber) 

f) Implantable Cardioverter Defibrillator (Dual Chamber) Rs. 3,75,000/-
(lCD/ AICD-Sins!:le Chamber) 

g) Combo Device (CRT-D) Rs. 4,90,000/-

h) Aortic Stent Graft (expandable, bifurcated and including delivery Rs. 4,40,960/-
system) 

i) Rotablator with Advancer Rs. 49,920/-

j) Rotablator Burr Rs. 23,920/-
Intra Ocular Lenses (IOL) 

a) Hydrophobic Foldable IOL (Multi-piece/Single piece Aspheric) Rs. 5,800/-
4. b) Hydrophobic Acrylic IOL Rs. 4,500/-

c) PMMA IOL (AC/PC) Rs.500/-
d) Scleral Fixated IOL Rs. 3500/-

5 Oxygen Concentrator Rs. 60,000/-
6 CPAP Rs. 50,000/-
7 Bi-level CPAP Rs. 80,000/-
8 Bi-level Ventilatory system Rs. 1,20,000/-

Page 1 of2 



Annexure of Office Order No. Estt. HC (DOA)/2019-IITK/ Dated: 17 July 2019 

Revision of CGHS Rates for Knee and Hip Implants under CGHS and CS(MA) Rules 

1. Primary Knee Replacement System 

Applicable to all Femoral TIBIAL ARTICULAR PATELLA 
variants Component by Component by Surfaceflnsert Component by 

Whatsover Whatsover N arne/ by Whatsover Whatsover Name/ 
Name/ Specifications Name/ Specifications 

Specifications Specifications 
a) Titanium alloy Rs. 38,740/- Rs. 24,280/- + GST Rs. 9,550/- + Rs. 4,090/- + GST 

coated +GST CST 
b) Oxidized Rs. 38,740/- Rs. 24,280/- + GST 

zirconium +CST 
(OxZr) alloy 

c) Hi-Flex Rs. 25,860/- + 
CST 

d) Cobalt Rs. 24,090/- + Rs. 16,960/- + CST 
Chromium GST 
(CoCr) alloy 
and other than 
at 1,2 and 3 
above 

Component having Tibial Tray and 
Insert combined as single unit by 
whatsoever name specification 
Polyethylene or Rs. 12,960/- + 
cross linked CST 
polyethylene or 
highly crosslinked 
polyethylene or 
any other material 
Tibial: Metallic Rs. 26, 546/-+ 
Insert: CST 
Polyethylene or 
cross linked 
polyethylenceor 
highly cross linked 
polyethylene or 
any other material 

2. Revision Knee Implant System 

Femoral Component by TIBIAL Component ARTICULAR PATELLA 
Whatsoever Name/ by Whatsoever N arne/ Surface/Insert by Component by 

Specifications Specifications Whatsoever Name/ Whatsoever Name/ 
Specifications (any Specifications 

material) 
Rs. 62,770/- + GST Rs. 31,220/- + CST Rs. 15,870/- +CST Rs. 4,090/- +CST 

Prof. Onkar Dikshit 

Page 2 of2 


